“Similar work ” during the last seven years ending on last day of the 
month previous to the one in which the NITs are invited, should be 
either of the following: 

(i) Three similar completed works  each (with above criteria) having  

executed value not less than Rs. 91,98,400.00  (Rupees Ninety-One 

Lakhs Ninety-Eight Thousand Four Hundred only) 

OR 

(ii) Two similar completed works  each (with above criteria) having  

executed value   not less than Rs.  1,14,98,000.00  (Rupees One 

Crore Fourteen Lakhs Ninety-Eight Thousand only) 

OR 

(iii) One similar completed works each (with above criteria) having 

executed value   not less than Rs.  1,83,96,800.00  (Rupees One 

Crore Eighty-Three Lakhs Ninety-Six Thousand and Eight Hundred   

only) 

Evaluation Criteria: 
Cost of the completed works by the bidder shall be escalated @10% per 
annum (simple rate) to bring them at the current price level.  

(The cost of work completed within one year prior to original date of bid 
opening shall not be considered for any weightage.

[...]

satisfy the similar work) and the performance / progress of the bidder should be satisfactory. 

B) FINANCIAL 

Eligibility criteria Documentary proof. 

1 The average annual turnover of the vendor for last three financial 

years should be minimum Rs. 68,98,800.00  (Rupees Sixty-Eight 

Lakhs Ninety-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred only)  

(Turn over shall be escalated @10% per annum (simple rate) to 

bring them at the current price level. The turnover of the latest 

previous year shall not be considered for any weightage).  

2 Net worth of the bidder during the latest financial year shall be

[...]

from his RA bill of the contract for month in which the non-compliance was recorded. 
The penalty amount shall be as stated below:- 

Sl  
No 

Contract Value Penalty Amount 

i. Contract value up to Rs.10,00,000/- Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand) 

ii Contract value from Rs.10,00,001/- upto 
Rs.50,00,000/- 

Rs.12,500/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Five 
Hundred) 

iii Contract value from Rs.50,00,001/- upto 
Rs.1,00,00,000/- 

Rs.14,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Thousand ) 

iv Contract value above Rs.1,00,00,000/- Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen  Thousand) 

(iii) If the contractor shall be contravening the safety aspects again & again, the above penalty shall be 

imposed on repeated basis for each time the contraventions has been made. However, after imposition 

of penalty for 03 (Three) times, the contract shall be cancelled with the approval of Competent